# 505238881 12/16/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5285651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT	12/14/2018	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLASKOLITE TENNESSEE, LLC
Street Address:	400 W. NATIONWIDE BLVD., SUITE 400
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43215

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7250472
Application Number:	60421770
Patent Number:	7638582
Patent Number:	9115294
Application Number:	14800325

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:(202)835-7586Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	202-8	202-835-7500		
Email:	dcip@milbank.com			
Correspondent Name:	KRISTIN YOHANNAN, ESQ.			
Address Line 1:	1850 K STREET, NW, SUITE 1100			
Address Line 2:	MILB	MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & MCCLOY, LLP		
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		30045.96165		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KRISTIN L. YOHANNAN		
SIGNATURE: /s/ Kristin L. Yohannan		/s/ Kristin L. Yohannan		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 12/16/2018		12/16/2018		

Total Attachments: 3
source=Plaskolite - 2L Patent Release (Plaskolite Tennesse) (Executed)#page1.tif
source=Plaskolite - 2L Patent Release (Plaskolite Tennesse) (Executed)#page2.tif
source=Plaskolite - 2L Patent Release (Plaskolite Tennesse) (Executed)#page3.tif

#### PATENT RELEASE

THIS PATENT RELEASE is made as of December 14, 2018, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent for certain lenders ("<u>Secured Party</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Plaskolite Tennessee, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Notice of Security Interest in Patents dated as of April 6, 2018 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Patents and Patent Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Patent Office on April 6, 2018, at Reel 045462, Frame 0036;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Patents and Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>"):

(i) all of its Patents, including those listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto; and

(ii) all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivables and royalties) thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Patent Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent 1 By:\_ Name: James A. Hanley Vice President Title:

# PATENT REEL: 047789 FRAME: 0340

# EXHIBIT A

Loan Party	Application Number	Patent Number	Application Date
Plaskolite Tennessee,	10/490,355	7,250,472	10/25/1999
LLC	60/421,770	N/A	10/29/2002
	10/532,867	7638 582	10/14/2005
	12/312,140	9,115,294	10/31/2007
	14,800,325	N/A	7/15/2015